

ಅರಣಾ ಸಹಕಾರ ಬ್ಯಾಂಕ್ ನಿಯಮಿತ

ಯಲಹಂಕ ಉಪನಗರ, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು – 560 064.

ದಿನಾಂಕ 31.03.2025ರಲ್ಲಿದ್ದಂತೆ ಆಸ್ತಿ ಜವಾಬ್ದಾರಿ ತಃಖ್ತೆ
(ಬ್ಯಾಂಕಿಂಗ್ ರೆಗ್ಯುಲೇಷನ್ ಆಕ್ಟ್ 1949 ಕಲಂ 29 ಫಾರಂ ಎ ಪೆಡ್ಡ್ಯಾಲಿನಲ್ಲಿದ್ದಂತೆ)

ಮೊಬಲಗು 31.03.2024	ಕ್ರ. ಸಂ.	ಜವಾಬ್ದಾರಿ ವಿವರ	ಮೊಬಲಗು 31.03.2025	ಮೊಬಲಗು 31.03.2024	ಕ್ರ. ಸಂ.	ಆಸ್ತಿ ವಿವರ	ಮೊಬಲಗು 31.03.2025
1,79,81,690.00	1	ಪೇರು ಬಂಡವಾಳ	1,80,65,530.00	1,61,41,106.00	1	ಕ್ಲೈಯಲ್ಲಿ ನಗದು ಶಿಲ್ಕು	2,32,81,961.00
2,08,53,340.21	2	ಮೀಸಲು ಮತ್ತು ಹೆಚ್ಚುವರಿ ನಿಧಿ	2,23,58,337.74	2,79,75,640.02	2	ಬ್ಯಾಂಕ್‌ಗಳಲ್ಲಿ ಶಿಲ್ಕು	1,56,88,227.30
2,29,56,459.88	3	ಇತರೆ ನಿಧಿಗಳು:	2,42,46,802.88		3	ಹೂಡಿಕೆಗಳು:	
	4	ಗ್ರಾಹಕರ ಶೇವಣೆಗಳು:		3,67,04,165.00	ಎ) ಬ್ಯಾಂಕ್‌ಗಳಲ್ಲಿ:	3,44,15,156.00	
29,84,66,631.00	ಎ) ಅವಧಿ ಶೇವಣೆಗಳು:	30,55,89,182.00	14,39,11,013.86	ಬಿ) ಸರ್ಕಾರದ ಭದ್ರತಾ ಶೇವಣೆಗಳು:	14,48,35,276.86		
8,56,54,287.36	ಬಿ) ಉಳಿತಾಯ ಖಾತೆ ಶೇವಣೆಗಳು:	7,52,15,165.17		4	ಸಾಲಗಳು:		
80,58,523.24	ಸಿ) ಚಾಲ್ತಿ ಖಾತೆ ಶೇವಣೆಗಳು:	1,73,90,577.24		1) ಅಲ್ಪಾವಧಿ ಸಾಲಗಳು:			
2,21,000.00	ಡಿ) ಸಿಬ್ಬಂದಿ ಭದ್ರತಾ ಶೇವಣೆ:	2,10,725.00	3,00,96,233.00	ಎ) ಆಧಾರ ಸಹಿತ ಅಲ್ಪಾವಧಿ ಸಾಲ	3,29,40,799.00		
–	5 ಕಾಲ್ ಮನಿ ಪಾರ್ಕ್ ನೋಟೀಸ್		–	ಬಿ) ಆಧಾರ ರಹಿತ ಅಲ್ಪಾವಧಿ ಸಾಲ			
	6 ಅಲ್ಪಾವಧಿ ಸಾಲ ಮತ್ತು ಇತರೆ ಅನುಮೋದಿತ ಭದ್ರತೆ		4,50,54,776.67	2) ಕ್ಯಾಶ್ ಕ್ರೆಡಿಟ್ ಸಾಲ:	3,62,42,272.27		
	ರಾಜ್ಯ ಸರ್ಕಾರದ ಅಲ್ಪಾವಧಿ ಸಾಲ ಮತ್ತು ಟ್ರಾಂಜಿಟ್			3) ಮಧ್ಯಮಾವಧಿ ಸಾಲಗಳು:			
	ದೀರ್ಘಾವಧಿ ಭದ್ರತಾ ಸಾಲ		22,86,661.00	ಆಧಾರ ಸಹಿತ:	33,96,836.00		
1,55,43,195.00	7 ಕಾಂಕ್ರೀಟ್ ಲೆಕ್ಕಗಳು:	1,10,59,225.00	13,45,435.00	ಆಧಾರ ರಹಿತ:	12,79,481.00		
16,04,380.00	8 ಬಡ್ತಿ ಪಾವತಿಸಬೇಕಾದದ್ದು:	18,27,860.00		4) ದೀರ್ಘಾವಧಿ ಸಾಲ			
49,04,218.00	9 ಡಿವಿಡೆಂಡ್ ಪಾವತಿಸಬೇಕಾದದ್ದು:	54,67,569.00	16,13,33,298.00	5 ಆಧಾರ ಸಹಿತ:	18,23,67,691.00		
16,09,390.53	10 ಇತರೆ ಜವಾಬ್ದಾರಿಗಳು:	17,63,129.53	24,97,576.00	6 "ಸಸ್ತಿ ಅಲ್ಲದ ಸಾಲದ ಮೇಲೆ / ಸರ್ಕಾರ ಭದ್ರತಾ ಶೇವಣೆ" ಮೇಲೆ ಬಡ್ತಿ ಬರಬೇಕಾದದ್ದು	25,14,216.00		
1,85,61,230.11	11 ಅವಕಾಶಗಳು:	1,92,11,433.00	4,18,000.00	7 ಮುಂಗಡಗಳು:	4,18,000.00		
45,04,114.53	ನಿವ್ವಳ ಲಾಭ	36,26,258.74	1,55,43,195.00	8 ಕಾಂಕ್ರೀಟ್ ಲೆಕ್ಕಗಳು:	1,10,59,225.00		
			1,29,36,041.00	9 ಸ್ವರಾಶ್ವಗಳು:	1,29,36,041.00		
			5,58,583.31	10 ಚರಾಶ್ವಗಳು (ಸವಕಳಿ ಸಹಿತ):	5,39,842.31		
			7,39,871.00	11 ಇತರೆ ಆಸ್ತಿಗಳು:	8,25,540.56		
			33,76,865.00	12 ವರಮಾನ ತೆರಿಗೆ ಮುಂಗಡ	32,91,230.00		
50,09,18,459.86		ಒಟ್ಟು	50,60,31,795.30	50,09,18,459.86		ಒಟ್ಟು	50,60,31,795.30

2024–25ನೇ ಸಾಲಿನ ಲಾಭ ಮತ್ತು ನಷ್ಟದ ತಃಖ್ತೆ

31/03/2024 ಮೊಬಲಗು ರೂ.	ವಿವರಣೆ ವಿವರ	31/03/2025 ಮೊಬಲಗು ರೂ.	31/03/2024 ಮೊಬಲಗು ರೂ.	ಆದಾಯದ ವಿವರ	31/03/2025 ಮೊಬಲಗು ರೂ.
2,56,70,802.00	ಶೇವಣೆಗಳ ಮೇಲೆ ಬಡ್ತಿ ಪಾವತಿಸಿದ್ದು:	2,66,04,692.00	2,56,41,213.40	ಸಾಲಗಳ ಮೇಲೆ ಬಡ್ತಿ ಬಂದದ್ದು:	2,88,05,001.00
37,596.55	ಸರ್ಕಾರಿ ಭದ್ರತೆಗಳ ಮೇಲೆ ಬಡ್ತಿ ಕೊಟ್ಟಿದ್ದು	8,612.50	1,36,67,379.13	ಹೂಡಿಕೆಗಳ ಮೇಲೆ ಬಡ್ತಿ	1,27,39,171.50
44,23,223.00	ಸಿಬ್ಬಂದಿ ವೆಚ್ಚಗಳು:	36,02,997.00	7,17,730.34	ಇತರೆ:	5,55,577.14
7,01,439.00	ಬಾಡಿಗೆ, ತೆರಿಗೆ, ವಿಮಾ ಮತ್ತು ವಿದ್ಯುತ್:	6,99,387.00	24,68,647.00	2023–24 ಸಾಲಿನಲ್ಲಿ ಹೆಚ್ಚಿನ ಅವಕಾಶಗಳು	10,09,549.00
10,752.00	ಅಂಚೆ, ದೂರವಾಣಿ ವೆಚ್ಚ:	11,863.00			
3,78,368.00	ಮದ್ಯೂರ, ಲೇವಿಸ ಸಾಮಗ್ರಿ, ಹಾಜಿರಾತು:	3,73,939.00			
20,00,000.00	ವರಮಾನ ತೆರಿಗೆ:	25,00,000.00			
38,32,967.79	ಇತರೆ ವೆಚ್ಚಗಳು:	49,62,038.40			
9,35,707.00	ಅವಕಾಶಗಳು:	7,19,511.00			
45,04,114.53	ನಿವ್ವಳ ಲಾಭ	36,26,258.74	–		–
4,24,94,969.87	ಒಟ್ಟು	4,31,09,298.64	4,24,94,969.87	ಒಟ್ಟು	4,31,09,298.64

ಸಹಿ/– ಎಸ್.ಎಲ್. ನಟರಾಜ ಅಧ್ಯಕ್ಷರು	ಸಹಿ/– ಎಂ. ನರಸಿಂಹಮೂರ್ತಿ ಉಪಾಧ್ಯಕ್ಷರು	ಸಹಿ/– ಜಿ.ಎಸ್. ಮಂಜುಳ ನಿರ್ದೇಶಕರು	ಸಹಿ/– ವೈ.ಸಿ. ಪಿಳ್ಳಪ್ಪ ನಿರ್ದೇಶಕರು
ಸಹಿ/– ಎ ಎ ಲಕ್ಷ್ಮೀಶ ನಿರ್ದೇಶಕರು	ಸಹಿ/– ಅಶ್ವಥ್‌ನಾರಾಯಣ ವೈಎನ್ ವ್ಯವಸ್ಥಾಪಕರು	ಸಹಿ/– ರೀನಾ ಆರ್.ಪಿ ಲೆಕ್ಕಾಧಿಕಾರಿಗಳು	

“ದೃಢೀಕರಣ ಪತ್ರ”

ಈ ಮೇಲ್ಕಂಡ ಅರಣಾ ಸಹಕಾರ ಬ್ಯಾಂಕ್ ನಿಯಮಿತ, ಯಲಹಂಕ ಉಪನಗರ, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು-560064 ಇದರ ಆಸ್ತಿ ಜವಾಬ್ದಾರಿ ತಃಖ್ತೆಯನ್ನು ಬ್ಯಾಂಕಿನಲ್ಲಿ ನಮ್ಮ ಪರಿಶೀಲನೆಗೆ ಹಾಜರುಪಡಿಸಿದ ಲೆಕ್ಕ ಪುಸ್ತಕಗಳೊಂದಿಗೆ ಹಾಗೂ ದಾಖಲಾತಿಗಳೊಂದಿಗೆ ಪರಿಶೀಲಿಸಿರುತ್ತೇನೆ. ಸದರಿ ಆಸ್ತಿ ಜವಾಬ್ದಾರಿ ತಃಖ್ತೆಯು ನಮ್ಮ ಪರಿಶೀಲನೆಗೆ ಹಾಜರುಪಡಿಸಿದ ಲೆಕ್ಕ ಪುಸ್ತಕಗಳಿಗನುಗುಣವಾಗಿಯೂ ಲೆಕ್ಕಪರಿಶೋಧನಾ ವೇಳೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ನೀಡಿದ ಸಮಜಾಯಿಷಿಗಳ ಅನುಸಾರವಾಗಿಯೂ ಮತ್ತು ಅಲಾಯಿದಾ ಲಗತ್ತಿಸಿರುವ ನಮ್ಮ ಪ್ರತ್ಯೇಕ ಲೆಕ್ಕಪರಿಶೋಧನಾ ವರದಿಗೊಳಪಟ್ಟ ದಿನಾಂಕ 31.03.2025ಕ್ಕೆ ಇದ್ದಂತೆ ಬ್ಯಾಂಕಿನ ನೈಜ ಆರ್ಥಿಕ ಸ್ಥಿತಿಯನ್ನು ಪ್ರತಿಬಿಂಬಿಸುತ್ತದೆಂದು ನಮಗೆ ತಿಳಿದ ಮಟ್ಟಿಗೆ ಅಭಿಪ್ರಾಯಪಡುತ್ತೇವೆ.

ಸಹಿ/–
ಎಬಿಎಸ್ ಅಂಡ್ ಕಂ
ಚಾರ್ಟೆಡ್ ಅಕೌಂಟೆಂಟ್ಸ್ ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು-3.
ಪಾಲುದಾರರು
(ಆನಂದ್ .ಎಚ್.ಜಿ.)
ಸ್ಥಳ : ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು. ಮೆ. ನಂ. 206226, ಫರ್ಮ್ ರಿ. ನಂ. 008203S
ದಿನಾಂಕ : 28-06-2025 UDIN: 25206226BMTBG6211

Disclosure in financial statements – ‘Notes to Accounts’-UCBs

1. Regulatory Capital - 31-03-2025

a) Composition of Regulatory Capital

		(Amount in ₹ crore)			
Sr. No.	Particulars	Current Year	Previous Year		
i)	Paid up share capital and reserves (net of deductions, if any)	6.47	6.18		
ii)	Other Tier 1 capital				
iii)	Tier 1 capital (i + ii)	5.48	5.24		
iv)	Tier 2 capital	0.66	0.56		
v)	Total capital (Tier 1+Tier 2)	6.14	5.80		
vi)	Total Risk Weighted Assets (RWAs)	23.22	19.99		
vii)	Paid-up share capital and reserves as percentage of RWAs	23.60	30.92		
viii)	Tier 1 Ratio (Tier 1 capital as a percentage of RWAs)	23.60	26.3		
ix)	Tier 2 Ratio (Tier 2 capital as a percentage of RWAs)	2.80	2.80		
x)	Capital to Risk Weighted Assets Ratio (CRAR) (Total Capital as a percentage of RWAs)	26.40	29.10		
	Amount of Tier 2 capital raised during the year of which:				
a)	Perpetual Cumulative Preference Shares	0.00	0.00		
b)	Redeemable Non-Cumulative Preference Shares	0.00	0.00		
c)				

2. Asset liability management

a) Maturity pattern of certain items of assets and liabilities

		(Amount in ₹ crore)									
	Day 1	2 to 7 days	8 to 14 days	15 to 30 Days	31 days to 2 months	Over 2 months & to 3 months	Over 3 months & up to 6 Months	Over 6 months and up to 1 year	Over 1 year and up to 3 years	Over 3 years & up to 5 years	Over 5 years
Deposits ^a	0.02	0.54	0.24	0.26	0.86	0.74	4.58	11.65	6.74	0.03	14.18
Advances	0.02	0.00	0.10	0.30	0.09	0.00	0.00	2.05	0.43	3.15	19.48
Investments	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.80	5.67	0.16	7.85
Borrowings	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

^a Savings Bank and Current Deposits may be classified into volatile and core portions. Savings Bank (10 per cent) and Current (15 per cent) Deposits are generally withdrawable on demand. This portion may be treated as volatile. While volatile portion can be placed in the Day 1, 2-7 days and 8-14 days time buckets, depending upon the experience and estimates of banks and the core portion may be placed in over 1-3 years bucket. This classification of Savings Bank and Current Deposits is only a benchmark. Banks which are better equipped to estimate the behavioral pattern, roll-in and roll-out, embedded options, etc. on the basis of past data / empirical studies could classify them in the appropriate buckets, i.e. behavioral maturity instead of contractual maturity, subject to the approval of the Board / ALCO

3. Investments

a) Composition of Investment Portfolio

As at 31-03-2025 (current year balance sheet date)

		Investments in India						Investments outside India					
		Government Securities	"Other Approved Securities"	Shares	Debentures and Bonds	Subsidiaries and/or joint ventures	Others	Total investments in India	Government securities (including local authorities)	Subsidiaries and/or joint ventures	Others	Total Investments outside India	Total Investments
Held to Maturity													
Gross		9.48	0.0	0.00	0.00	0.00	3.44	12.92	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
"Less: Provision for non-performing investments (NPI)"													
Net		9.48					3.44	12.92	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
Available for Sale													
Gross		5.00	0.0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0	5.00	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
Less: Provision for depreciation and NPI													
Net		5.00	0.0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0	5.00	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
Held for Trading													
Gross		0.00	0.0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
Less: Provision for depreciation and NPI													
Net		0.00											

Total Investments	14.48	0.0	0.00	0.00	0.00	3.44	17.92	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
Less: Provision for non-performing investments												
Less: Provision for depreciation and NPI												
Net	14.48	0.0	0.00	0.00	0.00	3.44	17.92	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

As at 31-03-2024 (previous year balance sheet date)

(Amount in ₹ crore)

		Investments in India						Investments outside India				
		Government Securities	"Other Approved Securities"	Shares	Debentures and Bonds	Subsidiaries and/or joint ventures	Others	Total investments in India	Government securities (including local authorities)	Subsidiaries and/or joint ventures	Others	Total Investments outside India
Held to Maturity												
Gross		9.38	0.0	0.00	0.00	0.00	3.43	12.81	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
"Less: Provision for non-performing investments (NPI)"												
Net		9.38					3.43	12.81	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
Available for Sale												
Gross		5.01	0.0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0	5.01	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
Less: Provision for depreciation and NPI												
Net		5.01	0.0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0	5.01	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
Held for Trading												
Gross		0.00	0.0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
Less: Provision for depreciation and NPI												
Net		0.00										
Total Investments		14.39	0.0	0.00	0.00	0.00	3.43	17.82	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
Less: Provision for non-performing investments												
Less: Provision for depreciation and NPI												
Net		14.39	0.0	0.00	0.00	0.00	3.43	17.82	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

b) Movement of Provisions for Depreciation and Investment Fluctuation Reserve

c) Sale and transfers to/from HTM category

(Amount in ₹ crore)

Particulars	Current Year	Previous Year
i) Movement of provisions held towards depreciation on investments		
a) Opening balance	0.003	0.003
b) Add: Provisions made during the year	0.000	0.000
c) Less: Write off / write back of excess provisions during the year	0.000	0.000
d) Closing balance	0.003	0.003
ii) Movement of Investment Fluctuation Reserve		
a) Opening balance	0.31	0.30
b) Add: Amount transferred during the year*	0.02	0.01
c) Less: Drawdown	0.00	0.00
d) Closing balance	0.33	0.31
iii) Closing balance in IFR as a percentage of closing balance of investments ¹³ in AFS and HFT/Current category		

¹³ Carrying value less net depreciation (ignoring net appreciation) i.e. the net amount reflected in the balance sheet

d) Non-SLR investment portfolio

i) Non-performing non-SLR investments

		(Amount in ₹ crore)	
Sr. No.	Particulars	Current Year	Previous Year
a)	Opening balance	2.43	3.43
b)	Additions during the year since 1st April	1.01	0.00
c)	Reductions during the above period	0.00	1.00
d)	Closing balance	3.44	2.43
e)	Total provisions held	0.00	0.00

ii) Issuer composition of non-SLR investments

(Amount in ₹ crore)

Sr. No.	Issuer	Amount	Extent of Private Placement	Extent of 'Below Investment Grade' Securities	Extent of 'Un-rated' Securities	Extent of 'Un-listed' Securities
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)
		Current year	Previous Year	Current year	Previous Year	Current year
	PSUs					
	Fis					
	Banks	3.44	3.67			
	Private Corporates					
	"Subsidiaries/ Joint Ventures"					
	Others					
	Provision held towards depreciation					
	Total *	3.44	3.67			

- *The total shall match the total of non-SLR investments held by the bank.
- Amounts reported under columns 4, 5, 6 and 7 above may not be mutually exclusive

4. Asset Quality

a) Classification of advances and provisions held

(Amount in ₹ crore)

		Standard	Non-Performing			Total
		Total Standard Advances	Sub- standard	Doubtful	Loss	Total Non-Performing Advances
Gross Standard Advances and NPAs						

